PRINTED: 12/16/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345182	B. WING _		12/05/2013		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTHCARE AT	TAYLOR PLACE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 468 HIGHWAY 70 EAST SEALEVEL, NC 28577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F 00	o			
	the Medicare/Medic regulations, 42 CFI	und to be in compliance with caid Long Term Care R part 483, subpart B during urvey of 12/04/2013.					

TITLE

(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/09/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY FTED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	NG 01	- MAIN BUILDING 01	JONE		
		345182	B. WING			01/08	3/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			468	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHWAY 70 EAST ALEVEL, NC 28577		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	լսթե ՝ լ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT Surveyor: 27871 This Life Safety Conducted as per at 42 CFR 483.70 Health Care section publications. This construction, one automatic sprinkles are as follows: In Deficiencies are as follows: In Deficiencie	ode(LSC) survey was The Code of Federal Register (a), using the 2000 Existing on of the LSC and its referenced building is type II(211) story with a complete er system. determined during the survey SAFETY CODE STANDARD corridor openings in other than res of vertical openings, exits, or are substantial doors, such as d of 1% inch solid-bonded core of resisting fire for at least 20 n sprinklered buildings are only the passage of smoke. There is to the closing of the doors. Doors a means suitable for keeping Dutch doors meeting 19.3,6.3,6 19.3,6.3 e prohibited by CMS regulations	K	018	KOI8: Doors in sprinklered buildings are only resist the passage of smoke. There is not to the closing of the doors. What Corrective action will be accomplished by the correct the deficient practice. At time of Inspection resident room doors 205 not close and latch for smoke tight seal. Facility the two resident room doors that did not close a properly. This was completed on January 15, 2014. How will facility identify other life safety issues potential to affect residents by the same deficient Maintenance Director audited resident room do closure and latch. Facility found no other door of compliance. Audit was completed by January 15, 2014 See attached Resident Room Audit What measures or systematic changes will be pensurethat the deficient practice will not recur. Maintenance Director or Maintenance Assistant resident room doors monthly for the first three then facility will audit 15 resident rooms each remainder of the year for compliance. 2nd audit will be completed by February 15, 2014 Maintenance Director, Maintenance Assistant and will spot check 15 resident room doors monthly for facility will review for a period of three (3) month Performance Improvement meetings.	hunted to 2014 impediment by the facility and 306 did by corrected and latch s having the ent practices. cors for proper rs that were out out in place to the will audit months, quarter for the 1/ or Administrate or compliance.	
		D is not met as evidenced by:		-	TITLE		(X6) DATE
LABORA	ORY DIRECTOR'S OR PR	OVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S	SIGNATUI	1 800	uling may be excused from correcting pro	1/22/	14

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

PRINTED: 01/09/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 01/08/2014 345182 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 468 HIGHWAY 70 EAST HERITAGE HEALTHCARE AT TAYLOR PLACE SEALEVEL, NC 28577 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K045: Illumination of means of egress, including exit discharge K 018 | Continued From page 1 K 018 is arranged so that failure of any single lighting fixture will not leave area in darkness Surveyor: 27871 Based on observations and staff interview at What Corrective action will be accomplished by the facility approximately 9:00 am onward, the following to correct the deficient practice. items were noncompliance, specific findings At time of Inspection day room by main dining room leaves include: residents bedroom doors 205 and 306 area in darkness to exit discharge. Facility repaired light fixture to remain on during exit discharge did not close and latch for smoke tight seal. This was completed on January 15, 2014 How will facility identify other life safety issues having the 42 CFR 483.70(a) potential to affect residents by the same deficient practices. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 045 K 045 Maintenance Director audited common area rooms for any single SS=D light fixture that will not leave area in darkness. Facility found Illumination of means of egress, including exit no other common area rooms that were out of compliance. discharge, is arranged so that failure of any single Audit was completed by January 15, 2014 See attached Common Room Lighting Audit lighting fixture (bulb) will not leave the area in darkness. (This does not refer to emergency What measures or systematic changes will be put in place to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. lighting in accordance with section 7.8.) 19.2.8 Maintenance Director or Maintenance Assistant will audit common 1/15/14 room lighting monthly for the first three months, then facility will audit each quarter for the remainder of the year for compliance. 2nd audit will be completed by February 15, 2014 How will the corrective actions be monitored for compliance. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Surveyor: 27871 Maintenance Director, Maintenance Assistant and I or Administrator will spot check common room lighting monthly Based on observations and staff interview at for compliance. Facility will review for a period of three (3) approximately 9:00 am onward, the following months at their monthly Performance Improvement meetings. items were noncompliance, specific findings K066: Smoking regulations are adopted and include no less than the include: day room by main dining room leaves following provisions. Metal containers with self-closing area in darkness to exit discharge. devices into which ashtrayscan be emptied are readily available to all areas where smoking is prohibited. 42 CFR 483.70(a) What Corrective action will be accomplished by the facility K 066 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD to correct the deficient practice. K 066 At time of Inspection proper ashtrays or self-closing metal devices SS=D Smoking regulations are adopted and include no were not made available in creas that staff were smoking. less than the following provisions: How will facility identify other life safety issues having the potential to affect residents by the same deficient practices. (1) Smoking is prohibited in any room, ward, or As of this inspection facility has decided to be a smoke free facility compartment where flammable liquids, and staff, residents or families cannot smoke on facility property. Inservice was conducted with staff on January 16, 2014 combustible gases, or oxygen is used or stored and in any other hazardous location, and such What measures or systematic changes will be put in place to easure area is posted with signs that read NO SMOKING that the deficient practice will not recur. As of this inspection facility has decided to be a smoke free facility and staff, residents or families cannot smoke on facility property. Page 2 of 5 Event ID: I1SK21 Facility ID: FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Signs will be posted designating facility as a smoke free facility.

How will the corrective actions be monitored for compliance.

Signs will be completed by January 31, 2014

Maintenance Director, Director of Health Services and / or Administrator will monitor facility common areas for compliance of a smoke free facility. Facility will review for a period of three (3) months at their monthly Performance Improvement meetings.

PRINTED: 01/09/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SU IDENTIFICATIO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	and the same of all parties	345182	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	08/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HERITAGE HEALTHCARE AT TAYLOR PLACE				41	68 HIGHWAY 70 EAST EALEVEL, NC 28577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 066	(2) Smoking by patiresponsible is prohidirect supervision.(3) Ashtrays of non design are provided permitted.(4) Metal containers devices into which	ents classified as not bited, except when under combustible material and safe in all areas where smoking is with self-closing cover ashtrays can be emptied are all areas where smoking is	K	0066	K076: Medical gas storage and administration areas accordance with NFPA 99 Standards for Heal What Corrective action will be accomplished by th to correct the deficient practice. At time of Inspection empty oxygen tanks were sto full oxygen tank storage area. Facility immediately storage issues and posted signs noting "FULL" and This was completed on January 8, 2014. How will facility/identify other life safety issues hav potential to affect residents by the same deficient p Facility will inservice staff on proper storage proce tanks. Facility will purchase hard plastic signs that to the wall reading "FULL" and "EMPTY" for pro Inservice was conducted with staff on January 16, Hard plastic signs will be mounted by January 20,	e facility ored in front y corrected to free facility ring the practices. edures for ox t will be more oper oxygen 2014	of the oxygen	
K 076 SS≕E	Surveyor: 27871 Based on observati approximately 9:00 items were noncorr include: at time of s proper ashtrays or areas that staff wer 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Medical gas storag protected in accord Standards for Heal (a) Oxygen storage	FETY CODE STANDARD e and administration areas are ance with NFPA 99,	К		What measures or systematic changes will be put it that the deficient practice will not recur. Maintenance Director or Maintenance Assistant witeness daily for proper storage compliance. This will begin immediately on January 9, 2014 and How will the corrective actions be monitored for compliance. Maintenance Director, Director of Health Services and I or Administrator will monitor daily the oxyge for compliance. Facility will review for a period of three (3) month Performance Improvement meetings.	ill check oxy ad on going. ompliance. , Nursing Steen storage ar	rgen : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	

PRINTED: 01/09/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

QL.NIL.	NO FOR MEDICANE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			V	MID NO	<u>. 0938-0391</u>
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 .		LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345182	B. WING	i		01/	/08/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTHCARE AT	TAYLOR PLACE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 68 HIGHWAY 70 EAST SEALEVEL, NC 28577		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	8E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 076	(b) Locations for su 3,000 cu.ft. are ven 4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4 This STANDARD is Surveyor: 27871 Based on observati approximately 9:00 Items were noncominclude: empty oxygtanks area in oxyge station on 100 hall. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Generators are inspunder load for 30 m accordance with NF Surveyor: 27871 Based on observation approximately 9:00	pply systems of greater than ted to the outside. NFPA 99 so not met as evidenced by: ons and staff interview at am onward, the following pliance, specific findings len tanks were in front of full in storage room at nurse. FETY CODE STANDARD sected weekly and exercised inutes per month in	K 1	076	K144: Generators are inspected weekly and exercises 30 minutes per month in accordance with NF What Corrective action will be accomplished by the to correct the deficient practice. At time of Inspection "Temporary Generator" did transfer in 10 seconds on test. Facility immediately Generator Company and ordered a new generator with installed today January 8, 2014. New generator with NC state regulations. State inspector was constalled p.m. on January 8 to inform him of installation Generator". This was completed on January 8, 2014. How will facility identify other life safety issues ha potential to affect residents by the same deficient practically will test "Temporary Generator" daily und the "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on What measures or systematic changes will be put if that the deficient practice will not recur. Pacility will test "Temporary Generator" daily und the "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on When "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on When "Permanent Generator" is operable facility State regulations of weekly generator load test for Pacility will test "Temporary Generator" daily und the "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on When "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on Pacility will test "Temporary Generator" daily und the "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on the "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on the "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on the "Permanent Generator" is operable. This will begin on January 10, 2014 and will be on the "Permanent Generator" is operable.	PA 99 e facility not crank any contacted of the delivered load for comtacted appropriate the practices. ler load until a going. It is load until a going and a going. It is load until a going and a going a going and a going a going a going a going and a going	ed SurGen ed and to facility appliance oximately emporary

PRINTED: 01/09/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		A MEDICAID SERVICES				MR MO	<u>. 0938-03</u>	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/ IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			B. WING	B. WINGSTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			01/08/2014	
HERITAG	E HEALTHCARE AT	TAYLOR PLACE		46	68 HIGHWAY 70 EAST EALEVEL, NC 28577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		8E	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
K 147 SS=F	include: temporary generator did not crank and transfer in 10 seconds on test. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD		K 144 K 147		K147: Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code 9.1.2 What Corrective action will be accomplished by the facility to correct the deficient practice.			
	Surveyor: 27871 Based on observation approximately 9:00 a items were noncomp	not met as evidenced by: ons and staff interview at am onward, the following oliance, specific findings tlets at sinks in all residents re not Ground Fault			How will facility identify other life safety issues have potential to affect residents by the same deficient properties of the same deficient properties and the same deficient provided and the same and the put in that the deficient practice will not recur. Facility installed Ground Fault outlets in all resident 100 Hall at sinks. This was completed January 13, 2014 How will the corrective actions be monitored for confacility installed Ground Fault outlets in all resident 100 Hall at sinks. This was completed January 13, 2014 Facility will review for a period of three (3) months Monthly Performance Improvement meetings.	actices. s' rooms on place to en: s' rooms on appliance, s' rooms on	sure	